Integra l-Bonnet
Needle Valves
O, 1,  18,  20, and 26 Ser ies
■	 Live-loaded packing system
■	 Compact design
■	 Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
■	 Temperatures up to 600°F (315°C)

order, add -A to the ordering number.
Example: SS-20KM4-F4-A
Ordering Information and Dimensions
End Connections
Cv
Orifice
in. (mm)
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Inlet/Outlet Size A B1 B2 B3 C E F H
20 series with soft-seat stem and PCTFE stem tip
Female
NPT 1/4 in.
0.09 0.080
(2.0)
SS-20KF4 1.88
(47.8)
0.94
(23.9)
— — —
0.42
(10.7)
1.12
(28.4)
1.66
(42.2)
Male
NPT 1/4 in. SS-20KM4 1.94
(49.3)
0.97
(24.6)
Male/
female NPT 1/4 in. SS-20KM4-F4 1.91
(48.5)
0.94
(23.9)
1.00
(25.4)
1.03
(26.2)
1.44
(36.6)
20 and 26 series with vee stem
Swagelok
tube fittings
1/4 in. 0.21 0.125
(3.2)
SS-20VS4 2.46
(62.5)
1.23
(31.2)
1.13
(28.7)
1.16
(29.5)
1.57
(39.9)
0.42
(10.7)
1.75
(44.4)
1.66
(42.2)
3/8 in.
0.73 0.250
(6.4)
SS-26VS6 3.08
(78.2)
1.54
(39.1)
— — — 0.66